Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
15070817 001 Seite 2 von 16
Page 2 of 16
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 CONDUCTED EMISSIONS

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment Handheld GPS receiver
Type Designation LT400XY
Extreme Temperature Range -20~+55℃
Operation Voltage DC 3.7V
3.3 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
15070817 001 Seite 9 von 16
Page 9 of 16
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The test modes of the EUT are showed as below:
Mode A. EUT+PC Mode
The EUT configuration of the emission test is EUT + Micro SD card + Battery +PC.
In this test mode, a connection was established between the EUT and a PC; date was
transmitted between EUT and the PC, and maintained during the measurement.
4.2 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The EUT was tested together with the following accessories:
Description Manufacturer Part No. S/N Rating
AC Adapter Phihong PSAI05R-050Q N/A
Input: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz,
0.3A
Output: DC 5V, 1A
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit together with other necessary
accessories or support units. The following support units or accessories were used to form
a representative test configuration during the tests.
No. Equipment  Model No.  Serial No.  Manufacturer
1 Notebook D630 N/A DELL
2 Micro SD card N/A N/A N/A
4.3 Countermeasures to Achieve ERM Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as
described in the Technical Construction File (TCF). No additional measures were
employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
15070817 001 Seite 10 von 16
Page 10 of 16
5 .  Test Results
5.1 Emission in the Frequency Range up to 30 MHz
5.1.1 Conducted Emissions
RESULT: Pass
Date of testing : 2014-03-08
Test standard : FCC Part 15.107 (a)
  ICES-003 Issue 4 February 2004
Basic standard : ANSI C63.4: 2009
Frequency range : 0.15 – 30MHz
Limits : FCC Part 15.107(a)
  ICES-003 Issue 4 February 2004
Kind of test site : Shield room
Test setup
Input Voltage : AC 120V, 60Hz
Operation Mode : A
Earthing : Not Connected
Ambient temperature : 25℃
Relative humidity : 52%
Atmospheric pressure : 101kPa
For details refer to following test plot.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
15070817 001 Seite 11 von 16
Page 11 of 16
The maximum conducted interference is searched using Peak (PK), Quasi-peak (QP) and